2024 CRUISE ABOVE THE CLOUDS

The Cruise Above the Clouds is a 501(c)3 organization of car enthusiasts who have joined together to support the love of classic cars in Teller County. This community group provides grants to Teller County charities by producing the annual "Cruise Above the Clouds", a premier car show recently selected as the "Best Area-Wide Event".

GRANT APPLICATION

Please provide the information listed below. Incomplete applications will NOT be considered. The information you provide about your organization, its mission and needs will assist the committee in the selection process. The deadline for submitting the completed application and ALL attachments via mail or email is September 1, 2024. The email address to send the application package to is barbbay@yahoo.com.

Date of Application	Manager/CEO				_		
Name of Organization				 			
Phone Number	email						
Website if available		Facebook?	Yes	No			
501c3 exempt? Yes	No Colorado Registered Cha	rity? Yes	No				
Primary Contact	Position						
Mailing Address							
Email Address	Phone #				-		
Read and initial the follow	wing condition and terms to be met by t	he organizat	ion:				
State of Colorado Provide 5 named a 4-hour shift. If all of yo Provide the organi	the IRS 501c3 tax exempt Letter of De Registered Charitable Organization Le volunteers to assist on the day of the e our volunteers do not show up or stay fo ization's 2024 detailed operating budge	tter. vent in Wood r their 4-hou	dland Park r shift, you	k (each vol u will not re	ceive any gr	rant money)	
<u>expenses</u> . Provide this form f	filled out with your application letter						

The 5 volunteers must attend the September 6 meeting at the park to receive their assignments for the day of the show. All volunteers will report to the volunteer coordinator (in Merchandise area) upon arriving for their shift for check-in.

In a separate letter of intent, please include the following items:

- 1. The history, mission and goals of the organization.
- 2. The amount of funds requested (cannot exceed \$2500.00).
- 3. Detailed explanation of planned use of funds received in 2024.
- 4. Detailed explanation of how your organization used grant money you received from Cruise Above the Clouds in previous years
- 5. How your organization provides care specifically for Teller County residents
- 6. Name and signature of person representing organization and accepting the conditions and terms.

Mail to: Cruise Above the Clouds, PO Box 129, Woodland Park, Colorado 80866

Email barbbay@yahoo.com